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SPRING 23 BATTLE COURT

Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors

Place 2nd 5th 4th 1st 3rd
Gm Day Pts Won 57.00 44.50 46.50 61.00 54.50
Gm Day Pts Lost 59.00 56.00 54.50 47.00 47.00

Winning Pct 0.491 0.443 0.460 0.565 0.537
Gm Days Played/Rem 15 / 1 13 / 3 13 / 3 14 / 2 13 / 3

Pts/Gm Day 3.80 3.42 3.58 4.36 4.19
Gm Day Pts Played 116.00 100.50 101.00 108.00 101.50

PPR 8.00 23.50 23.00 16.00 22.50

Game Day Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors
2/3/23 1.00 6.50
2/6/23 3.00 5.00
2/7/23 4.00 3.50
2/10/23 1.00 6.50
2/13/23 1.50 6.50
2/14/23 4.00 3.50
2/17/23 2.50 5.50
2/20/23 2.50 5.50
2/21/23 2.50 5.00
2/24/23 3.00 5.00
2/27/23 4.50 3.00
2/28/23 5.50 2.50
3/3/23 2.50 5.00
3/6/23 3.50 4.00
3/7/23 4.50 3.50
3/10/23 2.50 5.50
3/13/23 1.50 6.00
3/14/23 5.00 2.50
3/17/23 1.00 7.00
3/20/23 2.50 5.00
3/21/23 1.50 6.50
3/24/23 5.00 2.50

3/27/23 1.50 6.50

3/28/23 5.00 2.50
3/31/23 6.50 1.50
4/3/23 3.50 4.00
4/4/23 2.50 5.00
4/7/23 6.50 1.50
4/10/23 4.00 3.50
4/11/23 5.50 2.50
4/14/23 4.00 4.00
4/17/23 4.00 4.00
4/18/23 7.00 1.00
4/21/23 6.50 1.00

Remaining Game Day Schedule
4/24/23 Renegades Devils
4/25/23 Warriors Cyclones
4/28/23 Renegades Cyclones
5/1/23 Cyclones Chargers
5/2/23 Warriors Devils
5/5/23 Warriors Devils
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Battle Court - Team Standings
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Battle Court - Player of the Day
(selected by Andrew/Stu)

no PoD 2/20

#77 El Barba PoD 3/7
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2/3 2/6 2/7 2/10 2/13 2/14 2/17 2/20 2/21 2/24 2/27 2/28 3/3 3/6 3/7 3/10 3/13 3/14 3/17 3/20 3/21 3/24 3/27 3/28 3/31 4/3 4/4 4/7 4/10 4/11 4/14 4/17 4/18 4/21 4/24 4/25 4/28 5/1 5/2 5/5

Battle Court - Team Points
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Battle Court - Singles Wins by Player (exc. stats played as a substitute)
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Battle Court - Doubles Wins by Team (exc. stats played as a substitute)
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PPR = 8.00 PPR = 23.50

Chargers Matches Sets Game Day Points Cyclones Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Zulaika 3 - 5 0.375 8 - 10 0.444 3.00 - 5.00 0.375 1 Manu 3 - 4 0.429 7 - 9 0.438 3.00 - 4.00 0.429

2 Iturbide 1 - 6 0.143 4 - 13 0.235 1.00 - 6.00 0.143 2 Manny 4 - 2 0.667 9 - 6 0.600 4.00 - 2.00 0.667

3 Benny 5 - 2 0.714 11 - 5 0.688 5.00 - 2.00 0.714 3 Carballo 2 - 4 0.333 6 - 9 0.400 2.00 - 4.00 0.333

4 Spinner 6 - 2 0.750 13 - 7 0.650 6.00 - 2.00 0.750 4 Correa 1 - 5 0.167 3 - 11 0.214 1.00 - 5.00 0.167

5 Iriondo 3 - 5 0.375 6 - 10 0.375 3.00 - 5.00 0.375 5 Bradley 3 - 4 0.429 6 - 8 0.429 3.00 - 4.00 0.429

6 Williams 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000 6 Flores 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

1 Zulaika-Benny 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 9 0.526 6.00 - 6.00 0.500 1 Carballo-Manu 4 - 2 0.667 9 - 5 0.643 6.00 - 3.00 0.667

2 Iturbide-Spinner 6 - 2 0.750 14 - 10 0.583 9.00 - 3.00 0.750 2 Correa-Manny 2 - 4 0.333 7 - 10 0.412 3.00 - 6.00 0.333

3 Zulaika-Iriondo 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 11 0.560 9.00 - 6.00 0.600 3 Carballo-Bradley 5 - 4 0.556 10 - 13 0.435 7.50 - 6.00 0.556

4 Iturbide-Iriondo 4 - 8 0.333 13 - 18 0.419 6.00 - 12.00 0.333 4 Flores-Manu 5 - 4 0.556 10 - 10 0.500 7.50 - 6.00 0.556

5 Williams-Benny 2 - 5 0.286 6 - 10 0.375 3.00 - 7.50 0.286 5 Correa-Bradley 0 - 5 0.000 2 - 10 0.167 0.00 - 7.50 0.000

6 Williams-Spinner 4 - 3 0.571 9 - 7 0.563 6.00 - 4.50 0.571 6 Flores-Manny 5 - 1 0.833 11 - 3 0.786 7.50 - 1.50 0.833

Singles (inc. sub) 18 - 20 0.474 42 - 45 0.483 18.00 - 20.00 0.474 Singles (inc. sub) 13 - 20 0.394 31 - 45 0.408 13.00 - 20.00 0.394

Doubles (inc. sub) 26 - 26 0.500 66 - 65 0.504 39.00 - 39.00 0.500 Doubles (inc. sub) 21 - 24 0.467 51 - 59 0.464 31.50 - 36.00 0.467

Total (inc. sub) 44 - 46 0.489 ## - 110 0.495 57.00 - 59.00 0.491 Total (inc. sub) 34 - 44 0.436 82 - ## 0.441 44.50 - 56.00 0.443

0 -
-

PPR = 23.00 PPR = 23.00

Devils Matches Sets Game Day Points Renegades Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Douglas 3 - 3 0.500 9 - 7 0.563 3.00 - 3.00 0.500 1 Goixerri 5 - 1 0.833 10 - 5 0.667 5.00 - 1.00 0.833

2 Jairo 7 - 1 0.875 15 - 6 0.714 7.00 - 1.00 0.875 2 Aratz 2 - 5 0.286 7 - 10 0.412 2.00 - 5.00 0.286

3 Urbieta 2 - 4 0.333 6 - 9 0.400 2.00 - 4.00 0.333 3 Goenaga 4 - 3 0.571 9 - 8 0.529 4.00 - 3.00 0.571

4 Kubala 2 - 3 0.400 7 - 6 0.538 2.00 - 3.00 0.400 4 Arta 5 - 3 0.625 11 - 9 0.550 5.00 - 3.00 0.625

5 Jeden 0 - 3 0.000 0 - 6 0.000 0.00 - 3.00 0.000 5 Ben 6 - 2 0.750 13 - 6 0.684 6.00 - 2.00 0.750

6 CRB 1 - 0 1.000 2 - 0 1.000 1.00 - 0.00 1.000 6 Joseph 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

1 Douglas-Urbieta 1 - 5 0.167 2 - 10 0.167 1.50 - 7.50 0.167 1 Goixerri-Aratz 7 - 1 0.875 14 - 4 0.778 10.50 - 1.50 0.875

2 Jairo-Kubala 5 - 1 0.833 11 - 5 0.688 7.50 - 1.50 0.833 2 Goenaga-Arta 1 - 7 0.125 6 - 15 0.286 1.50 - 10.50 0.125

3 Jeden-Douglas 1 - 5 0.167 5 - 10 0.333 1.50 - 7.50 0.167 3 Goixerri-Ben 10 - 1 0.909 20 - 5 0.800 15.00 - 1.50 0.909

4 Jeden-Urbieta 1 - 6 0.143 4 - 13 0.235 1.50 - 9.00 0.143 4 Goenaga-Ben 3 - 6 0.333 8 - 13 0.381 4.50 - 9.00 0.333

5 Jairo-CRB 5 - 2 0.714 11 - 6 0.647 7.50 - 3.00 0.714 5 Joseph-Aratz 4 - 2 0.667 8 - 5 0.615 6.00 - 3.00 0.667

6 CRB-Kubala 3 - 4 0.429 8 - 9 0.471 4.50 - 6.00 0.429 6 Joseph-Arta 1 - 5 0.167 3 - 11 0.214 1.50 - 7.50 0.167

Singles (inc. sub) 15 - 17 0.469 40 - 40 0.500 15.00 - 17.00 0.469 Singles (inc. sub) 22 - 14 0.611 50 - 38 0.568 22.00 - 14.00 0.611

Doubles (inc. sub) 21 - 25 0.457 53 - 60 0.469 31.50 - 37.50 0.457 Doubles (inc. sub) 26 - 22 0.542 59 - 53 0.527 39.00 - 33.00 0.542

Total (inc. sub) 36 - 42 0.462 93 - 100 0.482 46.50 - 54.50 0.460 Total (inc. sub) 48 - 36 0.571 ## - 91 0.545 61.00 - 47.00 0.565

PPR = 22.50

Warriors Matches Sets Game Day Points

Player/Team W - L Pct W - L Pct W - L Pct

1 Inaki 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

2 Nicolas 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 10 0.500 4.00 - 4.00 0.500

3 Julen 3 - 3 0.500 7 - 8 0.467 3.00 - 3.00 0.500

4 Ikeda 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 5 0.615 3.00 - 2.00 0.600

5 Bueno 4 - 1 0.800 9 - 3 0.750 4.00 - 1.00 0.800

6 Roque 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

1 Inaki-Nicolas 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

2 Ikeda-Julen 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 4 0.667 4.50 - 3.00 0.600

3 Bueno-Nicolas 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 9 0.609 9.00 - 6.00 0.600

4 Inaki-Roque 0 - 0 0.000 0 - 0 0.000 0.00 - 0.00 0.000

5 Bueno-Julen 6 - 2 0.750 12 - 6 0.667 9.00 - 3.00 0.750

6 Ikeda-Roque 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 11 0.476 6.00 - 6.00 0.500

Singles (inc. sub) 17 - 14 0.548 40 - 35 0.533 17.00 - 14.00 0.548

Doubles (inc. sub) 25 - 22 0.532 60 - 52 0.536 37.50 - 33.00 0.532

Total (inc. sub) 42 - 36 0.538 ## - 87 0.535 54.50 - 47.00 0.537
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Singles 5% 8% 21% 21% 24% 20%

Match Matches Sets Points Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set Score - Won Set Score - Lost
Player Rank W - L Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L W - L W - L 6-0 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 00 0-6 1-6 2-6 3-6 4-6 5-6 00

1 Zulaika 18 3 - 5 0.375 8 - 10 -2 0.444 76 - 89 -13 0.461 5 - 3 3 - 5 0 - 2 1 1 2 4 1 3 4 1 1
2 Iturbide 24 1 - 6 0.143 4 - 13 -9 0.235 60 - 96 -36 0.385 2 - 5 1 - 6 1 - 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 4 1
3 Benny 7 5 - 2 0.714 11 - 5 6 0.688 82 - 64 18 0.562 6 - 1 4 - 3 1 - 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
4 Spinner 5 6 - 2 0.750 13 - 7 6 0.650 105 - 84 21 0.556 6 - 2 4 - 4 3 - 1 1 3 3 4 2 2 4 1
5 Iriondo 18 3 - 5 0.375 6 - 10 -4 0.375 61 - 80 -19 0.433 3 - 5 3 - 5 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 1
6 Williams
1 Manu 15 3 - 4 0.429 7 - 9 -2 0.438 71 - 75 -4 0.486 3 - 4 3 - 4 1 - 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 3 3 1
2 Manny 8 4 - 2 0.667 9 - 6 3 0.600 72 - 68 4 0.514 3 - 3 4 - 2 2 - 1 1 1 5 2 2 3 1
3 Carballo 20 2 - 4 0.333 6 - 9 -3 0.400 63 - 69 -6 0.477 2 - 4 3 - 3 1 - 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 3
4 Correa 23 1 - 5 0.167 3 - 11 -8 0.214 49 - 79 -30 0.383 2 - 4 0 - 6 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3
5 Bradley 15 3 - 4 0.429 6 - 8 -2 0.429 66 - 68 -2 0.493 3 - 4 3 - 4 1 2 3 1 1 4 2
6 Flores
1 Douglas 12 3 - 3 0.500 9 - 7 2 0.563 82 - 70 12 0.539 4 - 2 4 - 2 1 - 3 1 1 4 1 2 2 3 2
2 Jairo 2 7 - 1 0.875 15 - 6 9 0.714 112 - 87 25 0.563 5 - 3 6 - 2 4 - 1 2 1 5 3 4 1 1 2 2
3 Urbieta 20 2 - 4 0.333 6 - 9 -3 0.400 52 - 76 -24 0.406 3 - 3 2 - 4 1 - 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 6 1
4 Kubala 17 2 - 3 0.400 7 - 6 1 0.538 63 - 58 5 0.521 2 - 3 5 - 0 0 - 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3
5 Jeden 25 0 - 3 0.000 0 - 6 -6 0.000 19 - 36 -17 0.345 0 - 3 0 - 3 1 1 1 2 1
6 CRB 1 1 - 0 1.000 2 - 0 2 1.000 12 - 9 3 0.571 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1
1 Goixerri 3 5 - 1 0.833 10 - 5 5 0.667 74 - 58 16 0.561 2 - 4 5 - 1 3 - 0 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 2
2 Aratz 22 2 - 5 0.286 7 - 10 -3 0.412 78 - 82 -4 0.488 3 - 4 4 - 3 0 - 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 3 2
3 Goenaga 11 4 - 3 0.571 9 - 8 1 0.529 81 - 70 11 0.536 3 - 4 4 - 3 2 - 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 2 3
4 Arta 9 5 - 3 0.625 11 - 9 2 0.550 96 - 83 13 0.536 5 - 3 3 - 5 3 - 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 3 1
5 Ben 5 6 - 2 0.750 13 - 6 7 0.684 94 - 74 20 0.560 5 - 3 6 - 2 2 - 1 2 2 4 5 4 1 1
6 Joseph
1 Inaki
2 Nicolas 12 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 10 0 0.500 95 - 84 11 0.531 5 - 3 3 - 5 2 - 2 1 4 4 1 1 1 1 4 3
3 Julen 12 3 - 3 0.500 7 - 8 -1 0.467 69 - 68 1 0.504 2 - 4 3 - 3 2 - 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 3
4 Ikeda 10 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 5 3 0.615 62 - 54 8 0.534 2 - 3 5 - 0 1 - 2 3 2 3 1 3 1
5 Bueno 4 4 - 1 0.800 9 - 3 6 0.750 65 - 41 24 0.613 5 - 0 3 - 2 1 - 1 1 3 3 2 1 2
6 Roque

Flores (sub) 0 - 1 0.000 0 - 2 -2 0.000 3 - 12 -9 0.200 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
CRB (sub) 0 - 3 0.000 1 - 6 -5 0.143 21 - 38 -17 0.356 0 - 3 1 - 2 0 - 1 1 1 3 2
Julen (sub) 2 - 4 0.333 4 - 9 -5 0.308 51 - 67 -16 0.432 2 - 4 1 - 5 1 - 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2

Nicolas (sub) 1 - 0 1.000 2 - 0 2 1.000 12 - 7 5 0.632 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1

Doubles 4% 11% 18% 21% 23% 22%

Match Matches Sets Points Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set Score - Won Set Score - Lost
Player Rank W - L Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L Diff Pct W - L W - L W - L 6-0 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-5 00 0-6 1-6 2-6 3-6 4-6 5-6 00

1 Zulaika-Benny 16 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 9 1 0.526 98 - 84 14 0.538 6 - 2 3 - 5 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 5
2 Iturbide-Spinner 5 6 - 2 0.750 14 - 10 4 0.583 119 - 109 10 0.522 3 - 5 5 - 3 6 - 2 1 2 4 3 4 1 4 3 2
3 Zulaika-Iriondo 10 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 11 3 0.560 114 - 100 14 0.533 6 - 4 5 - 5 3 - 2 3 3 5 2 1 2 1 3 1 4
4 Iturbide-Iriondo 19 4 - 8 0.333 13 - 18 -5 0.419 132 - 138 -6 0.489 6 - 6 5 - 7 2 - 5 1 3 4 2 2 1 6 4 4 4
5 Williams-Benny 22 2 - 5 0.286 6 - 10 -4 0.375 65 - 80 -15 0.448 3 - 4 3 - 4 0 - 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 3
6 Williams-Spinner 13 4 - 3 0.571 9 - 7 2 0.563 80 - 76 4 0.513 5 - 2 3 - 4 1 - 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 1 3
1 Carballo-Manu 8 4 - 2 0.667 9 - 5 4 0.643 73 - 71 2 0.507 4 - 2 4 - 2 1 - 1 2 7 1 2 2
2 Correa-Manny 19 2 - 4 0.333 7 - 10 -3 0.412 71 - 86 -15 0.452 2 - 4 3 - 3 2 - 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 2
3 Carballo-Bradley 14 5 - 4 0.556 10 - 13 -3 0.435 95 - 112 -17 0.459 1 - 8 4 - 5 5 - 0 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 1
4 Flores-Manu 14 5 - 4 0.556 10 - 10 0 0.500 85 - 89 -4 0.489 4 - 5 4 - 5 2 - 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 3 2
5 Correa-Bradley 28 0 - 5 0.000 2 - 10 -8 0.167 26 - 69 -43 0.274 1 - 4 1 - 4 0 - 2 1 1 3 4 2 1
6 Flores-Manny 3 5 - 1 0.833 11 - 3 8 0.786 75 - 52 23 0.591 5 - 1 5 - 1 1 - 1 1 4 1 3 2 1 1 1
1 Douglas-Urbieta 23 1 - 5 0.167 2 - 10 -8 0.167 43 - 69 -26 0.384 1 - 5 1 - 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2
2 Jairo-Kubala 3 5 - 1 0.833 11 - 5 6 0.688 88 - 61 27 0.591 4 - 2 4 - 2 3 - 1 1 4 2 4 1 4
3 Jeden-Douglas 23 1 - 5 0.167 5 - 10 -5 0.333 58 - 76 -18 0.433 3 - 3 2 - 4 0 - 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1
4 Jeden-Urbieta 26 1 - 6 0.143 4 - 13 -9 0.235 60 - 94 -34 0.390 1 - 6 2 - 5 1 - 2 1 2 1 3 4 1 3 2
5 Jairo-CRB 7 5 - 2 0.714 11 - 6 5 0.647 88 - 60 28 0.595 4 - 3 5 - 2 2 - 1 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 1
6 CRB-Kubala 18 3 - 4 0.429 8 - 9 -1 0.471 82 - 89 -7 0.480 3 - 4 4 - 3 1 - 2 5 3 2 1 3 3
1 Goixerri-Aratz 2 7 - 1 0.875 14 - 4 10 0.778 101 - 69 32 0.594 5 - 3 7 - 1 2 - 0 1 1 2 3 4 3 1 3
2 Goenaga-Arta 27 1 - 7 0.125 6 - 15 -9 0.286 84 - 111 -27 0.431 4 - 4 1 - 7 1 - 4 1 1 1 3 5 4 4 2
3 Goixerri-Ben 1 10 - 1 0.909 20 - 5 15 0.800 136 - 89 47 0.604 7 - 4 10 - 1 3 - 0 3 6 3 5 3 1 1 2 1
4 Goenaga-Ben 19 3 - 6 0.333 8 - 13 -5 0.381 86 - 102 -16 0.457 4 - 5 3 - 6 1 - 2 1 2 1 4 1 4 4 3 1
5 Joseph-Aratz 8 4 - 2 0.667 8 - 5 3 0.615 66 - 52 14 0.559 3 - 3 4 - 2 1 - 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
6 Joseph-Arta 23 1 - 5 0.167 3 - 11 -8 0.214 55 - 79 -24 0.410 1 - 5 1 - 5 1 - 1 1 2 3 3 3 2
1 Inaki-Nicolas
2 Ikeda-Julen 10 3 - 2 0.600 8 - 4 4 0.667 62 - 50 12 0.554 4 - 1 4 - 1 0 - 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1
3 Bueno-Nicolas 10 6 - 4 0.600 14 - 9 5 0.609 119 - 103 16 0.536 8 - 2 5 - 5 1 - 2 1 1 3 6 3 1 2 3 3
4 Inaki-Roque
5 Bueno-Julen 5 6 - 2 0.750 12 - 6 6 0.667 93 - 72 21 0.564 6 - 2 4 - 4 2 - 0 2 1 5 3 1 1 3 2
6 Ikeda-Roque 16 4 - 4 0.500 10 - 11 -1 0.476 99 - 95 4 0.510 3 - 5 4 - 4 3 - 2 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 5 2

Correa (sub)-Manu 0 - 1 0.000 1 - 2 -1 0.333 15 - 14 1 0.517 1 - 0 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1 1
El Barba (sub)-Bradley 0 - 1 0.000 1 - 2 -1 0.333 9 - 12 -3 0.429 1 - 0 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1 1
Flores (sub)-Bradley 0 - 1 0.000 0 - 2 -2 0.000 7 - 12 -5 0.368 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Manny-Bradley (sub) 0 - 1 0.000 0 - 2 -2 0.000 5 - 12 -7 0.294 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1

CRB (sub)-Urbieta 2 - 1 0.667 5 - 3 2 0.625 36 - 26 10 0.581 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 3 2 1
Douglas-CRB (sub) 3 - 1 0.750 7 - 4 3 0.636 55 - 40 15 0.579 2 - 2 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1
Ikeda (sub)-Roque 0 - 1 0.000 0 - 2 -2 0.000 3 - 12 -9 0.200 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Julen (sub)-Nicolas 0 - 1 0.000 0 - 2 -2 0.000 6 - 12 -6 0.333 0 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Nicolas (sub)-Julen 1 - 0 1.000 2 - 1 1 0.667 14 - 15 -1 0.483 0 - 1 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1 1
Nicolas (sub)-Roque 5 - 5 0.500 13 - 11 2 0.542 109 - 104 5 0.512 6 - 4 6 - 4 1 - 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 3 4
Nicolas-Julen (sub) 0 - 3 0.000 1 - 6 -5 0.143 25 - 41 -16 0.379 0 - 3 1 - 2 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
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Matches: (W-L)  Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors Totals

9 - 8 11 - 14 11 - 13 13 - 11 44 - 46
0.529 0.440 0.458 0.542 0.489

8 - 9 13 - 11 7 - 11 6 - 12 34 - 43
0.471 0.542 0.389 0.333 0.442

14 - 11 11 - 13 6 - 12 5 - 7 36 - 43
0.560 0.458 0.333 0.417 0.456

13 - 11 11 - 7 12 - 6 12 - 12 48 - 36
0.542 0.611 0.667 0.500 0.571

11 - 13 12 - 6 7 - 5 12 - 12 42 - 36
0.458 0.667 0.583 0.500 0.538

Game Day Points: (W-L) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors Totals PPR*

12.50 - 10.50 13.00 - 18.00 14.50 - 16.50 17.00 - 14.00 57.00 - 59.00
0.543 0.419 0.468 0.548 0.491

10.50 - 12.50 17.00 - 14.00 9.00 - 14.00 8.00 - 15.50 44.50 - 56.00
0.457 0.548 0.391 0.340 0.443

18.00 - 13.00 14.00 - 17.00 8.00 - 15.00 6.50 - 9.50 46.50 - 54.50
0.581 0.452 0.348 0.406 0.460

16.50 - 14.50 14.00 - 9.00 15.00 - 8.00 15.50 - 15.50 61.00 - 47.00
0.532 0.609 0.652 0.500 0.565

14.00 - 17.00 15.50 - 8.00 9.50 - 6.50 15.50 - 15.50 54.50 - 47.00
0.452 0.660 0.594 0.500 0.537

* PPR - Possible Points Remaining

Sets:  (W-L) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors Totals

23 - 21 28 - 30 28 - 30 29 - 29 108 - 110
0.523 0.483 0.483 0.500 0.495

21 - 23 28 - 31 16 - 25 17 - 25 82 - 104
0.477 0.475 0.390 0.405 0.441

30 - 28 31 - 28 18 - 27 14 - 17 93 - 100
0.517 0.525 0.400 0.452 0.482

30 - 28 25 - 16 27 - 18 27 - 29 109 - 91
0.517 0.610 0.600 0.482 0.545

29 - 29 25 - 17 17 - 14 29 - 27 100 - 87
0.500 0.595 0.548 0.518 0.535

Points:  (For-Against) Pct.

Chargers Cyclones Devils Renegades Warriors Totals

210 - 191 266 - 264 253 - 264 263 - 281 992 - 1000
0.524 0.502 0.489 0.483 0.498

191 - 210 258 - 288 161 - 208 175 - 194 785 - 900
0.476 0.473 0.436 0.474 0.466

264 - 266 288 - 258 191 - 220 128 - 145 871 - 889
0.498 0.527 0.465 0.469 0.495

264 - 253 208 - 161 220 - 191 259 - 264 951 - 869
0.511 0.564 0.535 0.495 0.523

281 - 263 194 - 175 145 - 128 264 - 259 884 - 825
0.517 0.526 0.531 0.505 0.517

Chargers

Cyclones

Devils

Renegades

Warriors

Chargers

Cyclones

Devils

Renegades

Warriors

Chargers

Cyclones

Devils

Renegades

Warriors

8.00

23.50

23.00

16.00

22.50

Chargers

Cyclones

Devils

Renegades

Warriors

MoACrank



W-L Matches

Zulaika Iturbide Benny Spinner Iriondo Williams
3-5 1-6 5-2 6-2 3-5 -

0.375 0.143 0.714 0.750 0.375 -
1 Manu 1-1 - - - - -
2 Manny - 0-1 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 1-0 - - -
4 Correa - - - 2-0 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 1-1 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 0-2 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 0-2 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 1-1 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 0-1 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 1-0 -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri 1-1 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 0-2 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 1-1 - - -
4 Arta - - - 2-0 - -
5 Ben - - - - 0-2 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 1-1 - - - -
3 Julen - - 2-0 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 1-1 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 0-2 -
6 Roque - - - - - -

Zulaika-Benny
Iturbide-
Spinner

Zulaika-
Iriondo

Iturbide-
Iriondo

Williams-
Benny

Williams-
Spinner

4-4 6-2 6-4 4-8 2-5 4-3
0.500 0.750 0.600 0.333 0.286 0.571

1 Carballo-Manu 0-2 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 2-0 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - - 0-1 - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - 1-1 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - - -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 0-1
1 Douglas-Urbieta 2-0 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 1-1 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 1-0 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 1-0 0-1 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 0-2 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 1-1
1 Goixerri-Aratz 0-2 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 1-1 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 1-1 0-1 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 1-0 2-0 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 1-1 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 1-1
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 2-0 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 1-1 0-1 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 0-2 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 2-0

MoACrank



W-L Sets

Zulaika Iturbide Benny Spinner Iriondo Williams
8-10 4-13 11-5 13-7 6-10 -
0.444 0.235 0.688 0.650 0.375 -

1 Manu 2-2 - - - - -
2 Manny - 0-2 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 2-1 - - -
4 Correa - - - 4-1 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 2-2 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 1-4 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 1-4 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 3-2 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 0-2 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 2-0 -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri 3-2 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 0-4 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 2-2 - - -
4 Arta - - - 4-1 - -
5 Ben - - - - 0-4 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 3-3 - - - -
3 Julen - - 4-0 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 3-3 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 0-4 -
6 Roque - - - - - -

Zulaika-Benny
Iturbide-
Spinner

Zulaika-
Iriondo

Iturbide-
Iriondo

Williams-
Benny

Williams-
Spinner

10-9 14-10 14-11 13-18 6-10 9-7
0.526 0.583 0.560 0.419 0.375 0.563

1 Carballo-Manu 1-4 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 4-2 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - - 1-2 - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - 3-2 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - - -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 0-2
1 Douglas-Urbieta 4-0 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 3-3 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 2-0 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 2-1 1-2 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 1-4 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 2-2
1 Goixerri-Aratz 1-4 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 3-3 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 3-2 0-2 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 2-1 4-1 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 3-2 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 3-2
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 4-2 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 2-2 0-2 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 0-4 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 4-1

MoACrank



W-L Points (PF-PA)

Zulaika Iturbide Benny Spinner Iriondo Williams
76-89 60-96 82-64 105-84 61-80 -
0.461 0.385 0.562 0.556 0.433 -

1 Manu 18-17 - - - - -
2 Manny - 7-12 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 16-13 - - -
4 Correa - - - 27-20 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 19-21 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 19-29 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 18-29 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 26-19 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 9-12 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 12-6 -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri 21-22 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 13-24 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 16-16 - - -
4 Arta - - - 28-22 - -
5 Ben - - - - 9-24 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 22-31 - - - -
3 Julen - - 24-16 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 29-26 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 9-24 -
6 Roque - - - - - -

Zulaika-Benny
Iturbide-
Spinner

Zulaika-
Iriondo

Iturbide-
Iriondo

Williams-
Benny

Williams-
Spinner

98-84 119-109 114-100 132-138 65-80 80-76
0.538 0.522 0.533 0.489 0.448 0.513

1 Carballo-Manu 22-29 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 33-23 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - - 16-12 - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - 22-16 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - - -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 6-12
1 Douglas-Urbieta 24-8 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 29-33 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 12-2 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 17-11 13-14 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 20-27 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 22-21
1 Goixerri-Aratz 23-26 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 27-27 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 25-20 4-12 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 14-12 25-15 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 22-22 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 26-22
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 30-26 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 17-19 9-12 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 11-24 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 26-21

MoACrank



W-L Matches

Manu Manny Carballo Correa Bradley Flores
3-4 4-2 2-4 1-5 3-4 -

0.429 0.667 0.333 0.167 0.429 -
1 Douglas 1-1 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 1-1 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 1-1 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 1-0 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 1-0 -
6 CRB - - - - 0-1 -
1 Goixerri 0-1 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 1-0 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 1-1 - - -
4 Arta - - - 0-2 - -
5 Ben - - - - 1-1 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 1-1 - - - -
3 Julen - - 0-1 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 0-1 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 0-1 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 1-1 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 1-0 - - - -
3 Benny - - 0-1 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 0-2 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 1-1 -
6 Williams - - - - - -

Carballo-Manu Correa-Manny
Carballo-
Bradley

Flores-Manu
Correa-
Bradley

Flores-Manny

4-2 2-4 5-4 5-4 0-5 5-1
0.667 0.333 0.556 0.556 0.000 0.833

1 Douglas-Urbieta 1-1 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 0-1 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 2-0 0-1 - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - 2-0 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 0-2 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 2-0
1 Goixerri-Aratz 1-1 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 2-0 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 0-2 0-1 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 0-1 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 0-1 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 1-0
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 0-1 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 1-1 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 0-2 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 1-1
1 Zulaika-Benny 2-0 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 0-2 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - - - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 1-0 1-1 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - - -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 1-0

MoACrank



W-L Sets

Manu Manny Carballo Correa Bradley Flores
7-9 9-6 6-9 3-11 6-8 -

0.438 0.600 0.400 0.214 0.429 -
1 Douglas 2-3 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 2-3 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 2-3 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 2-1 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 2-0 -
6 CRB - - - - 0-2 -
1 Goixerri 1-2 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 2-1 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 2-2 - - -
4 Arta - - - 0-4 - -
5 Ben - - - - 2-2 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 3-2 - - - -
3 Julen - - 1-2 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 0-2 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 0-2 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 2-2 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 2-0 - - - -
3 Benny - - 1-2 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 1-4 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 2-2 -
6 Williams - - - - - -

Carballo-Manu Correa-Manny
Carballo-
Bradley

Flores-Manu
Correa-
Bradley

Flores-Manny

9-5 7-10 10-13 10-10 2-10 11-3
0.643 0.412 0.435 0.500 0.167 0.786

1 Douglas-Urbieta 2-2 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 1-2 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 4-2 0-2 - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - 4-1 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 1-4 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 4-1
1 Goixerri-Aratz 3-2 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 4-2 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 0-4 0-2 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 0-2 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 0-2 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 2-0
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 0-2 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 2-3 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 1-4 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 3-2
1 Zulaika-Benny 4-1 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 2-4 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - - - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 2-1 2-3 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - - -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 2-0

MoACrank



W-L Points (PF-PA)

Manu Manny Carballo Correa Bradley Flores
71-75 72-68 63-69 49-79 66-68 -
0.486 0.514 0.477 0.383 0.493 -

1 Douglas 24-27 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 22-26 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 22-22 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 17-16 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 12-6 -
6 CRB - - - - 9-12 -
1 Goixerri 11-13 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 15-15 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 18-17 - - -
4 Arta - - - 8-24 - -
5 Ben - - - - 17-19 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 23-20 - - - -
3 Julen - - 10-14 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 4-12 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 7-12 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 17-18 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 12-7 - - - -
3 Benny - - 13-16 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 20-27 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 21-19 -
6 Williams - - - - - -

Carballo-Manu Correa-Manny
Carballo-
Bradley

Flores-Manu
Correa-
Bradley

Flores-Manny

73-71 71-86 95-112 85-89 26-69 75-52
0.507 0.452 0.459 0.489 0.274 0.591

1 Douglas-Urbieta 21-22 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 10-14 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 30-22 6-12 - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - 28-24 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 7-28 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 28-22
1 Goixerri-Aratz 23-27 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 31-27 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 13-24 4-12 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 7-12 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 2-12 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 12-6
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 7-12 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 22-27 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 17-29 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 23-18
1 Zulaika-Benny 29-22 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 23-33 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - - - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 12-16 16-22 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - - -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 12-6

MoACrank



W-L Matches

Douglas Jairo Urbieta Kubala Jeden CRB
3-3 7-1 2-4 2-3 0-3 1-0

0.500 0.875 0.333 0.400 0.000 1.000
1 Goixerri 0-1 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 2-0 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 0-1 - - -
4 Arta - - - 0-2 - -
5 Ben - - - - 0-1 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 2-0 - - - -
3 Julen - - 0-1 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - - - -
5 Bueno - - - - - -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 2-0 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 2-0 - - - -
3 Benny - - 1-1 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 1-0 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 0-1 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 1-1 - - - - -
2 Manny - 1-1 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 1-1 - - -
4 Correa - - - 0-1 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 0-1 1-0
6 Flores - - - - - -

Douglas-
Urbieta

Jairo-Kubala
Jeden-

Douglas
Jeden-Urbieta Jairo-CRB CRB-Kubala

1-5 5-1 1-5 1-6 5-2 3-4
0.167 0.833 0.167 0.143 0.714 0.429

1 Goixerri-Aratz 0-2 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 2-0 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 0-1 0-1 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 0-1 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 0-1 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 1-0
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - - - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 0-1 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 1-1 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 1-1
1 Zulaika-Benny 0-2 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 1-1 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 0-1 0-1 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - - 1-0 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 2-0 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 1-1
1 Carballo-Manu 1-1 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 1-0 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 0-2 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 1-0 0-2 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 2-0 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 0-2

MoACrank



W-L Sets

Douglas Jairo Urbieta Kubala Jeden CRB
9-7 15-6 6-9 7-6 0-6 2-0

0.563 0.714 0.400 0.538 0.000 1.000
1 Goixerri 1-2 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 4-2 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 1-2 - - -
4 Arta - - - 2-4 - -
5 Ben - - - - 0-2 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 4-1 - - - -
3 Julen - - 0-2 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - - - -
5 Bueno - - - - - -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 4-1 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 4-1 - - - -
3 Benny - - 2-3 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 2-0 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 0-2 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 3-2 - - - - -
2 Manny - 3-2 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 3-2 - - -
4 Correa - - - 1-2 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 0-2 2-0
6 Flores - - - - - -

Douglas-
Urbieta

Jairo-Kubala
Jeden-

Douglas
Jeden-Urbieta Jairo-CRB CRB-Kubala

2-10 11-5 5-10 4-13 11-6 8-9
0.167 0.688 0.333 0.235 0.647 0.471

1 Goixerri-Aratz 0-4 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 4-1 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 1-2 0-2 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 0-2 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 0-2 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 2-0
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - - - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 0-2 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 3-2 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 3-3
1 Zulaika-Benny 0-4 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 3-3 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 0-2 1-2 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - - 2-1 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 4-1 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 2-2
1 Carballo-Manu 2-2 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 2-1 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 2-4 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 2-0 1-4 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 4-1 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 1-4

MoACrank



W-L Points (PF-PA)

Douglas Jairo Urbieta Kubala Jeden CRB
82-70 112-87 52-76 63-58 19-36 12-9
0.539 0.563 0.406 0.521 0.345 0.571

1 Goixerri 13-15 - - - - -
2 Aratz - 30-27 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 9-16 - - -
4 Arta - - - 23-29 - -
5 Ben - - - - 7-12 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 27-20 - - - -
3 Julen - - 2-12 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - - - -
5 Bueno - - - - - -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 29-19 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 29-18 - - - -
3 Benny - - 19-26 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 12-9 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 6-12 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 27-24 - - - - -
2 Manny - 26-22 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 22-22 - - -
4 Correa - - - 16-17 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 6-12 12-9
6 Flores - - - - - -

Douglas-
Urbieta

Jairo-Kubala
Jeden-

Douglas
Jeden-Urbieta Jairo-CRB CRB-Kubala

43-69 88-61 58-76 60-94 88-60 82-89
0.384 0.591 0.433 0.390 0.595 0.480

1 Goixerri-Aratz 13-24 - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 29-17 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 13-16 3-12 - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - - 6-12 - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 9-12 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 12-8
1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - - - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 9-12 - - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 24-21 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 27-31
1 Zulaika-Benny 8-24 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 33-29 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 2-12 11-17 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - - 14-13 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 27-20 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 21-22
1 Carballo-Manu 22-21 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 14-10 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 22-30 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 12-6 24-28 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 28-7 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 22-28

MoACrank



W-L Matches

Goixerri Aratz Goenaga Arta Ben Joseph
5-1 2-5 4-3 5-3 6-2 -

0.833 0.286 0.571 0.625 0.750 -
1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 0-2 - - - -
3 Julen - - 1-1 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 1-1 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 1-1 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 1-1 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 2-0 - - - -
3 Benny - - 1-1 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 0-2 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 2-0 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 1-0 - - - - -
2 Manny - 0-1 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 1-1 - - -
4 Correa - - - 2-0 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 1-1 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 1-0 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 0-2 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 1-0 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 2-0 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 1-0 -
6 CRB - - - - - -

Goixerri-Aratz Goenaga-Arta Goixerri-Ben Goenaga-Ben Joseph-Aratz Joseph-Arta

7-1 1-7 10-1 3-6 4-2 1-5
0.875 0.125 0.909 0.333 0.667 0.167

1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 0-2 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 2-0 0-1 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 1-1 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 0-2
1 Zulaika-Benny 2-0 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 1-1 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 1-1 0-1 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 1-0 0-2 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 1-1 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 1-1
1 Carballo-Manu 1-1 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 0-2 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 2-0 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 1-0 1-0 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 1-0 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 0-1
1 Douglas-Urbieta 2-0 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 0-2 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 1-0 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 1-0 1-0 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 1-0 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 0-1

MoACrank



W-L Sets

Goixerri Aratz Goenaga Arta Ben Joseph
10-5 7-10 9-8 11-9 13-6 -
0.667 0.412 0.529 0.550 0.684 -

1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 0-4 - - - -
3 Julen - - 3-3 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 2-3 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 3-3 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 2-3 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 4-0 - - - -
3 Benny - - 2-2 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 1-4 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 4-0 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 2-1 - - - - -
2 Manny - 1-2 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 2-2 - - -
4 Correa - - - 4-0 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 2-2 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 2-1 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 2-4 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 2-1 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 4-2 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 2-0 -
6 CRB - - - - - -

Goixerri-Aratz Goenaga-Arta Goixerri-Ben Goenaga-Ben Joseph-Aratz Joseph-Arta

14-4 6-15 20-5 8-13 8-5 3-11
0.778 0.286 0.800 0.381 0.615 0.214

1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 0-4 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 4-1 0-2 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 2-2 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 1-4
1 Zulaika-Benny 4-1 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 3-3 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 2-3 1-2 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 2-0 1-4 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 2-3 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 2-3
1 Carballo-Manu 2-3 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 2-4 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 4-0 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 2-0 2-0 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 2-0 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 0-2
1 Douglas-Urbieta 4-0 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 1-4 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 2-1 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 2-0 2-0 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 2-0 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 0-2

MoACrank



W-L Points (PF-PA)

Goixerri Aratz Goenaga Arta Ben Joseph
74-58 78-82 81-70 96-83 94-74 -
0.561 0.488 0.536 0.536 0.560 -

1 Inaki - - - - - -
2 Nicolas - 12-24 - - - -
3 Julen - - 32-27 - - -
4 Ikeda - - - 21-24 - -
5 Bueno - - - - 25-29 -
6 Roque - - - - - -
1 Zulaika 22-21 - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 24-13 - - - -
3 Benny - - 16-16 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 22-28 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 24-9 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu 13-11 - - - - -
2 Manny - 15-15 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 17-18 - - -
4 Correa - - - 24-8 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 19-17 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas 15-13 - - - - -
2 Jairo - 27-30 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 16-9 - - -
4 Kubala - - - 29-23 - -
5 Jeden - - - - 12-7 -
6 CRB - - - - - -

Goixerri-Aratz Goenaga-Arta Goixerri-Ben Goenaga-Ben Joseph-Aratz Joseph-Arta

101-69 84-111 136-89 86-102 66-52 55-79
0.594 0.431 0.604 0.457 0.559 0.410

1 Inaki-Nicolas - - - - - -
2 Ikeda-Julen - 13-24 - - - -
3 Bueno-Nicolas - - 28-22 7-12 - -
4 Inaki-Roque - - - - - -
5 Bueno-Julen - - - - 20-19 -
6 Ikeda-Roque - - - - - 19-29
1 Zulaika-Benny 26-23 - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 27-27 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 20-25 12-14 - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 12-4 15-25 - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 22-22 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 22-26
1 Carballo-Manu 27-23 - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 27-31 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 24-13 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - 12-4 12-7 - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 12-2 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 6-12
1 Douglas-Urbieta 24-13 - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - 17-29 - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 16-13 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - 12-3 12-6 - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 12-9 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 8-12

MoACrank



W-L Matches

Inaki Nicolas Julen Ikeda Bueno Roque
- 4-4 3-3 3-2 4-1 -
- 0.500 0.500 0.600 0.800 -

1 Zulaika - - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 1-1 - - - -
3 Benny - - 0-2 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 1-1 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 2-0 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu - - - - - -
2 Manny - 1-1 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 1-0 - - -
4 Correa - - - 1-0 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 1-0 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas - - - - - -
2 Jairo - 0-2 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 1-0 - - -
4 Kubala - - - - - -
5 Jeden - - - - - -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri - - - - - -
2 Aratz - 2-0 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 1-1 - - -
4 Arta - - - 1-1 - -
5 Ben - - - - 1-1 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -

Inaki-Nicolas Ikeda-Julen Bueno-Nicolas Inaki-Roque Bueno-Julen Ikeda-Roque

- 3-2 6-4 - 6-2 4-4
- 0.600 0.600 - 0.750 0.500

1 Zulaika-Benny - - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 0-2 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 1-1 - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 1-0 - - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 2-0 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 0-2
1 Carballo-Manu - - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 1-0 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 1-1 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - - - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 2-0 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 1-1
1 Douglas-Urbieta - - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - - - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 1-0 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - - - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 1-1 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 1-1
1 Goixerri-Aratz - - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 2-0 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 0-2 - - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 1-0 - - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 1-1 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 2-0

MoACrank



W-L Sets

Inaki Nicolas Julen Ikeda Bueno Roque
- 10-10 7-8 8-5 9-3 -
- 0.500 0.467 0.615 0.750 -

1 Zulaika - - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 3-3 - - - -
3 Benny - - 0-4 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 3-3 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 4-0 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu - - - - - -
2 Manny - 2-3 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 2-1 - - -
4 Correa - - - 2-0 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 2-0 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas - - - - - -
2 Jairo - 1-4 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 2-0 - - -
4 Kubala - - - - - -
5 Jeden - - - - - -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri - - - - - -
2 Aratz - 4-0 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 3-3 - - -
4 Arta - - - 3-2 - -
5 Ben - - - - 3-3 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -

Inaki-Nicolas Ikeda-Julen Bueno-Nicolas Inaki-Roque Bueno-Julen Ikeda-Roque

- 8-4 14-9 - 12-6 10-11
- 0.667 0.609 - 0.667 0.476

1 Zulaika-Benny - - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 2-4 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 2-2 - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 2-0 - - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 4-0 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 1-4
1 Carballo-Manu - - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 2-0 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 3-2 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - - - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 4-1 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 2-3
1 Douglas-Urbieta - - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - - - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 2-0 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - - - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 2-3 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 3-3
1 Goixerri-Aratz - - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 4-0 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 1-4 - - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 2-0 - - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 2-2 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 4-1

MoACrank



W-L Points (PF-PA)

Inaki Nicolas Julen Ikeda Bueno Roque
- 95-84 69-68 62-54 65-41 -
- 0.531 0.504 0.534 0.613 -

1 Zulaika - - - - - -
2 Iturbide - 31-22 - - - -
3 Benny - - 16-24 - - -
4 Spinner - - - 26-29 - -
5 Iriondo - - - - 24-9 -
6 Williams - - - - - -
1 Manu - - - - - -
2 Manny - 20-23 - - - -
3 Carballo - - 14-10 - - -
4 Correa - - - 12-4 - -
5 Bradley - - - - 12-7 -
6 Flores - - - - - -
1 Douglas - - - - - -
2 Jairo - 20-27 - - - -
3 Urbieta - - 12-2 - - -
4 Kubala - - - - - -
5 Jeden - - - - - -
6 CRB - - - - - -
1 Goixerri - - - - - -
2 Aratz - 24-12 - - - -
3 Goenaga - - 27-32 - - -
4 Arta - - - 24-21 - -
5 Ben - - - - 29-25 -
6 Joseph - - - - - -

Inaki-Nicolas Ikeda-Julen Bueno-Nicolas Inaki-Roque Bueno-Julen Ikeda-Roque

- 62-50 119-103 - 93-72 99-95
- 0.554 0.536 - 0.564 0.510

1 Zulaika-Benny - - - - - -
2 Iturbide-Spinner - 26-30 - - - -
3 Zulaika-Iriondo - - 19-17 - - -
4 Iturbide-Iriondo - - 12-9 - - -
5 Williams-Benny - - - - 24-11 -
6 Williams-Spinner - - - - - 21-26
1 Carballo-Manu - - - - - -
2 Correa-Manny - 12-7 - - - -
3 Carballo-Bradley - - 27-22 - - -
4 Flores-Manu - - - - - -
5 Correa-Bradley - - - - 29-17 -
6 Flores-Manny - - - - - 18-23
1 Douglas-Urbieta - - - - - -
2 Jairo-Kubala - - - - - -
3 Jeden-Douglas - - 12-9 - - -
4 Jeden-Urbieta - - - - - -
5 Jairo-CRB - - - - 21-24 -
6 CRB-Kubala - - - - - 31-27
1 Goixerri-Aratz - - - - - -
2 Goenaga-Arta - 24-13 - - - -
3 Goixerri-Ben - - 22-28 - - -
4 Goenaga-Ben - - 12-7 - - -
5 Joseph-Aratz - - - - 19-20 -
6 Joseph-Arta - - - - - 29-19

MoACrank


